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VALVETEK'

Flansh Tip 3 Parc¢ali Kiiresel Vana
Flanged Type 3PC Ball Valve

141710

Uygulama:

Sicak ve soguk su sistemleri, basingli hava, asit ve alkali
ozelligi bulunmayan sivi akiskanlar icin kiiresel vana

Calisma Basinci: maksimum 16 bar
Calisma Sicakligi: -30./.+200 °C

Dizayn:

Ylzeyler Arasi Mesafe: EN 558 Seri 1

Dizayn: TS 3148

Parga Aciklamasi
Part Desc.
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PN 10
PN 16
PN 25
PN 40

Kapak / Cover
Goévde / Body
Kiire / Ball
Govde Sizdirmazhig1 / Body Tightness

DN 15
L 130
H 75
G 150

95
95
95
95
KG 2,7

Kiire Sizdirmazlig1 / Ball Tightness

Basing Ring / Pressure Ring

150
83
150
105
105
105
105
4

Materyal
Material

Application:
Ball valve for hot and cold water systems, compressed air,
non-acidic and non-flammable liquid fluids

——

Working pressure: maximum 16 bars
Working temperature: -30 / +200 °C

Design:

Face to Face: EN 558 Series 1
Design: TS 3148

PARCA LISTESI / PART LIST
Parg¢a A¢iklamasi
Part Desc.

GG 25
GG 25

Kapak Sizdirmazhigi / Neck Tightness
Mil O-ring / Spindle O-ring

ss
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE

VITON
Ms 58

160
90
180
115
115
115
115
4,8

9
10
11

13
14
15
16

Aksiyon Mili / Action Mil
Kase Yikama / Bowl Washer

Saya¢ Yikama / Counter Washer

12 Top Hareket Yikayicisi / Ball Action Washer

Plastik Kapak / Plastic Cover

Stud / Saplama
Somun / Nut

Durdurma Pim'i / Stopping Pim

OLCULER / DIMENSIONS
20 25 32 40

180
95
230
140
140
140
140
7

200
115
275
150
150
150
150
9,7

50
230
120
275
165
165
165
165
12,5

65
290
135
320
185
185
185
185
19,2

80
310
150
380
200
200
200
200
26,7

100
350
170
450
220
220
235
235

125
400
200
450
250
250
270
270

41,5 50

150
450
235
650
285
285
300
300
78,5

200
550
270
900
340
340
360
375
180

250
650
370
1100
395
405
425
450

Materyal
Material
SS
50Cr V4
Galnavized Steel
ST 37
PVC
Steel
Steel
Steel
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e-mail: info@valftekmakina.com ® www.valftekmakina.com





